

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1468/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2006 in CM No. 14495/2004 & CM No. 34409/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PRASADI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKTA DEVI Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Pratik Gaurav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Tag with SLP(Crl.)....Crl.M.P.No.11766/2009.

(Hemalatha Mohan)
Sr.P.A.

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master